
18 DECEMBER 

Port 

H.0. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 

H.0. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 
DN 

WN 
AK 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

59522 

10435 

59480 

10483 
10224 
10445 
10444 
1010 
1081 

59438 

59512 
59513 
1025 

10397 

10484 

Tariff 
Item 

84.17 .009 

84.17.009 

84.18 .031 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 
84.21.029 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

1013 84.61.029 
1011 84.61.029 
1012 84.61.029 
373 85 .01.001} 

85.01.019 

1074 
10486 

998 
1085 

1079 
1017 

1016 

1014 

1015 

1033 

582 

59520 
1056 

10488 
10490 
10318 

85 .01.031 
85.01.049 
85 .11.009 
85.13.009 

85 .19 .009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85 .19 .011 

85.23.021 

87.07.029 
90.10.029 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/244-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Automatic rotary vacuum dryer, peculiar for use in making leather (one 
only) 

Napp Comet drying units, peculiar for use with Napp photopolymer 
plate production system 

Electrostatic precipitators, peculiar for use in cleaning air in hospital 
operating theatres 

Morton biocidal system equipment . . . . . . . . 
Procalex filters, peculiar for use in the screening of casein . . . . 
Powers row follower traverse spray units . . . . . . 
Robrorganic power Potter 80 miniature pneumatic adhesive dispenser .. 
Hydraulic lift, peculiar for use in making cinematographic films .. 
Robomatic sequence handling system, peculiar for use in programming 

circuitry for cleaning metals 
Pillar drilling machine, peculiar for use in making hydraulic fittings 

(one only) 
Vice action forging press, 100 tonne .. 
Vertical boring and turning mill .. 
Automatic line-break control actuators .. 
Nautamix conical orbital screw mixer parts, viz: .. 

claw coupling 
pintlecup 
neoprene sleeve 

Foxboro pneumatic actuators, models: .. 
P25, P50 and PllO 

CTY cage trim valve . . . . 
Modulating ball valve .. 
Superflo metal seated butterfly valves 
Cyclo-drive gear motor, 2 h.p. . . 

1430 r.p.m. input 
2.90r.p.m. output 

TR/BY Beyer studio quality dynamic audio input transformers .. 
Lincoln portable engine driven generator . . . . . . . . 
Multi-deck bakers' ovens . . . . . . . . . . 
LBB 3086/30 central control desk and LBB 3083/00 multichannel 

interpreter's desk, peculiar for use in simultaneous interpretation 
systems 

Sensor proximity switches . . . . . . . . . . 
Terasaki moulded case electrical circuit breakers, type T0.100 CB two 

and three pole, 240Y AC, 10KA,415Y AC and 7.5KA 
Terasaki type TH-5SG, no-fuse moulded case miniature over current 

circuit breakers, single pole, 250Y 
Terasaki type TH5SG, no-fuse moulded case miniature over current 

circuit breakers, three pole, 440Y AC 
Terasaki type 5SHG, no-fuse moulded case miniature over current 

breakers, two pole 440V AC 
D-type screwed fuse bases or socket type SY A and SYE, peculiar for 

use in the repair and maintenance of switchgear 
Rubber insulated polychloroprene sheathed flexible cable tinned copper 

conductor, according to B.S.6007-1969 and Specification No. RP. 
69009, 500 metres 6 mm 2 x 4C, 500 metres 35 mm 2 x 4C, 200 metres 
185 mm 2 x 4C, peculiar for use in construction work in power 
development 

Furnace charger (one only) . . . . . . . . 
San Maco multiprinter, 3045 automatic printing machine .. 
Delta fl.oat actuated level controllers . . . . . . 
Electronic, dietectric and conductive level probes and transmitters 
Simpson temperature measuring instruments, models: .. 

385-3L, 388-3L and 389-3L 

4083 

Rates of Duty I Part 

1

----- II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 
99 

99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 8 January 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of December 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


