Tariff Notice No. 1980/244-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	59522	84.17.009	Automatic rotary vacuum dryer, peculiar for use in making leather (one	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10435	84.17.009	Napp Comet drying units, peculiar for use with Napp photopolymer	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59480	84.18.031	plate production system Electrostatic precipitators, peculiar for use in cleaning air in hospital	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10483	84.18.039	operating theatres Morton biocidal system equipment	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10224	84.18.039	Procalex filters, peculiar for use in the screening of casein	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10445	84.21.029	Powers row follower traverse spray units	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10444	84.21.029	Robrorganic power Potter 80 miniature pneumatic adhesive dispenser	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1010	84.22.009	Hydraulic lift, peculiar for use in making cinematographic films	Free*	Free	10
WN	1081	84.22.009	Robomatic sequence handling system, peculiar for use in programming circuitry for cleaning metals	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59438	84.45.009	Pillar drilling machine, peculiar for use in making hydraulic fittings (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59512	84.45.009	Vice action forging press, 100 tonne	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59513	84.45.009	Vertical boring and turning mill	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1025	84.59.059	Automatic line-break control actuators	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10397	84.59.059	Nautamix conical orbital screw mixer parts, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10484	84.61.021	Fox boro pneumatic actuators, models:	Free*		
WN	1013	84.61.029	CTV cage trim valve	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1011	84.61.029	Modulating ball valve	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1012	84.61.029	Superflo metal seated butterfly valves	Free*	Free*	10
DN	373	85.01.001 85.01.019	Cyclo-drive gear motor, 2 h.p	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1074	85.01.031	TR/BV Beyer studio quality dynamic audio input transformers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10486	85.01.049	Lincoln portable engine driven generator	Free*	Free*	10
WN	998	85,11,009	Multi-deck bakers' ovens	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1085	85.13.009	LBB 3086/30 central control desk and LBB 3083/00 multichannel interpreter's desk, peculiar for use in simultaneous interpretation systems	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1079	85.19.009	Sensor proximity switches	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1017	85.19.009	Terasaki moulded case electrical circuit breakers, type TO.100 CB two and three pole, 240V AC, 10 KA, 415V AC and 7.5KA	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1016	85.19.009	Terasaki type TH-5SG, no-fuse moulded case miniature over current circuit breakers, single pole, 250V	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1014	85.19.009	Terasaki type TH5SG, no-fuse moulded case miniature over current circuit breakers, three pole, 440V AC	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1015	85.19.009	Terasaki type 5SHG, no-fuse moulded case miniature over current breakers, two pole 440V AC	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1033	85.19.011	D-type screwed fuse bases or socket type SVA and SVE, peculiar for use in the repair and maintenance of switchgear	Free*	Free*	10
WN	582	85.23.021	Rubber insulated polychloroprene sheathed flexible cable tinned copper conductor, according to B.S.6007-1969 and Specification No. RP. 69009, 500 metres 6 mm <sup>2</sup> × 4C, 500 metres 35 mm <sup>2</sup> × 4C, 200 metres 185 mm <sup>2</sup> × 4C, peculiar for use in construction work in power development	Free*		
H.O.	59520	87.07.029	Furnace charger (one only)	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1056	90.10.029	San Maco multiprinter, 3045 automatic printing machine	Free*	Free*	99
AK	10488	90.24.011	Delta float actuated level controllers	Free*		١
AK	10490	90.28.009	Electronic, dietectric and conductive level probes and transmitters	Free*	Free*	99
AK	10318	90.28.009	Simpson temperature measuring instruments, models: 385–3L, 388–3L and 389–3L	Free*	Free*	99
				*or such high duty as th may in any	e Minister	

The identification reference to the application númber indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 8 January 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of December 1980.